#### THE SENATE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION OF 2014

# COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE AND CONSUMER PROTECTION

Senator Rosalyn H. Baker, Chair Senator Brian T. Taniguchi, Vice Chair

# AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING

DATE:	Friday, March 14, 2014
TIME:	9:00am
PLACE:	Conference Room 229
	State Capitol
	415 South Beretania Street

# AMENDED AGENDA

HB 2529, HD3 (HSCR904-14) Status & Testimony	RELATING TO HEALTH. Reduces the membership of the Connector board of directors from fifteen to ten members and changes the composition and voting status of the board. Creates the consumer, patient, business, and health care advisory group; health insurers advisory group; and the insurance producers advisory group to advise the Connector board of directors. Creates the Connector legislative oversight committee to review the financial and operational plans of the Connector. Establishes a sustainability fee to be collected through 6/30/2018, to support operations of the Connector, and establishes a special fund. Effective 7/1/2112. (HD3)	<del>CPN, WAM</del> [Measure deleted on 03-13-14]
<u>HB 2269, HD1</u> (HSCR600-14) <u>Status &amp;</u> <u>Testimony</u>	RELATING TO HEALTH INSURANCE. Requires the Insurance Commissioner to annually collect and publish health insurance premium information from managed care providers. Effective on July 1, 2050. (HB2269 HD1)	CPN
HB 2584, HD1 (HSCR663-14) Status & Testimony	RELATING TO PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION BENEFITS. Specifies reimbursement requirements for prescription drug claims concerning motor vehicle insurance personal injury protection benefits. Effective July 1, 2112. (HB2584 HD1)	CPN, WAM
<u>HB 1830, HD2</u> (HSCR809-14) <u>Status &amp;</u> <u>Testimony</u>	RELATING TO REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS. Requires real estate appraisers, acting as arbitrators, to record arbitration awards, the record of an award, and any supplementary, dissenting, or explanatory opinions with the Bureau of Conveyances. Specifies that information recorded is a public record. Effective 7/1/2112. (HD2)	CPN



HB 2019, HD2 (HSCR839-14) Status & Testimony	RELATING TO TIME SHARE. Allows prospective time share purchasers to receive printed or electronic copies of the disclosure statement. Amends developer registration renewal requirements by permitting disclosure of either the total number of time share interests or the total number of points in a time share plan and by eliminating requirements to provide title insurance, title reports, and a financial statement. Effective July 1, 2030. (HB2019 HD2)	CPN
HB 2045, HD1 (HSCR561-14) Status & Testimony	RELATING TO PLANNED COMMUNITY ASSOCIATIONS. Provides a remedy for community associations to recover unpaid assessments for a share of common expenses up to the time of a grant or conveyance of property. Entitles both parties to a statement from the board of directors, either directly or through its managing agent or resident manager, setting forth the amount of the unpaid assessments. Relieves the grantee of liability for any unpaid assessments against the grantor in excess of the amount set forth in the statement, except as to the amount of subsequently dishonored checks mentioned in the statement as having been received within the thirty day period immediately preceding the date of such statement. Effective 7/1/2112. (HD1)	CPN

### Decision Making to follow, if time permits.

Click <u>here</u> to submit testimony to the Senate Committee on Commerce and Consumer Protection.

### Testimony may be submitted up to 24 hours prior to the start of the hearing.

**FOR AMENDED NOTICES:** Measures that have been deleted are stricken through and measures that have been added are underscored. If a measure is both underscored and stricken through, that measure has been deleted from the agenda.

If you require auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e. ASL or foreign language interpreter, or wheelchair accessibility), please contact the committee clerk at least 24 hours prior to the hearing so that arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT (808)586-6070.

This hearing will be on Twitter: https://twitter.com/HI\_Senate\_CPN.

Senator Rosalyn H. Baker Chair

